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First Name Last Name Grade/Position Email Address

Jason Adams AD/ISS-ALC/8th Social Studies pjadams@wcpss.net

Kelly Anderson 6th/ELA kanderson1@wcpss.net

Julie Bretherick Instructional Assistant jbretherick@wcpss.net

Brian Burton Social Worker bmburton@wcpss.net

Sandra Byrd CTE/FACS sjbyrd@wcpss.net `

Ellie Cain Choral Music ewcain@wcpss.net

Crystal Carpenter CTE/FACS cbcarpenter@wcpss.net

Tiffany Carson 7th/Math tcarson2@wcpss.net

Holly Cochran 7th/Math/SPED hcochran@wcpss.net

Jeff Collins 8th/Social Studies jcollins1@wcpss.net

Theresa Conder 7th/Social Studies tconder@wcpss.net

Adrienne Connor Physical Therapist aconnor@wcpss.net

Jennifer Craven Healthful Living jcraven@wcpss.net

Jamiee Daniels Speech Language Pathologist jdaniels4@wcpss.net

Payal Desai 8th/Math/SPED pdesai@wcpss.net

Elizabeth Dillingham SPED/BST edillingham@wcpss.net

Matthew DLan Custodian mdlan@wcpss.net

Kathy Jo Duckett Lead Secretary kduckett@wcpss.net

Arolyn Edwards SPED/ICR-CCR aeedwards@wcpss.net

Michelle Ellis-Fitzgerald Receptionist mellisfitzgerald@wcpss.net

Kaye Eshelman Spanish keshelman@wcpss.net

Pedro Febres Counselor/7th pfebres@wcpss.net

Roderick Ferrell CTE/Technology rferrell@wcpss.net

Katie French 6th/ELA kfrench@wcpss.net

Alana Gage Cafeteria Manager agage2@wcpss.net

Valerie Gordon-Elliot ESL vgordon-elliot@wcpss.net

Andrea Hagadorn SPED/ECS ahagadorn@wcpss.net

Michael Hagadorn 6th/Math mhagadorn@wcpss.net

Alexandria Harris 7th/Math asharris@wcpss.net

Anna Hayes 6th/Math ahayes2@wcpss.net

Cindy Hendrick Bookkeeper chendrick@wcpss.net

Jeren Hernandez 8th/Math jhernandez2@wcpss.net

Mike Hutchinson 6th/Social Studies jhutchinson@wcpss.net

Theresa Hyatt Visual Arts thyatt@wcpss.net

Thea Jackson 7th/ELA tljackson@wcpss.net

Pamela Johannes Assistant Principal/8th pjohannes@wcpss.net

Linda Kimball 6th/Science lkimball@wcpss.net

Angela King 8th/Math aking2@wcpss.net

Katherine Kirby 8th/Math kkirbygriffin@wcpss.net

Kristen Larsen 7th/Social Studies klarsen@wcpss.net

Jasmine Lauer 8th/ELA jlauer@wcpss.net

Alexander Lazarchuk Instructional Assistant alazarchuk@wcpss.net

Andrew Livengood Principal alivengood@wcpss.net

Barrett Mardre SPED/ICR-CCR bmardre@wcpss.net

Jack Martin Counselor/6th jwmartin@wcpss.net

Lindsay McKee 6th/Math lmckee@wcpss.net

Bonnie Miller 7th/Math bmiller3@wcpss.net

Roderick Moore Head Custodian rmoore3@wcpss.net

Michelle Morgan SPED/ICR-CCR mlmorgan@wcpss.net

Lisa Muhs Counselor/8th lmuhs@wcpss.net

Brett Newby Healthful Living bnewby@wcpss.net
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Dominique Newkirk 7th/ELA dnewkirk@wcpss.net

Amy Newton Healthful Living anewton@wcpss.net

Justin Osterstrom 6th/Science josterstrom@wcpss.net

Andrew Paluszak Band apaluszak@wcpss.net

Elizabeth Pedersen 6th/ELA epedersen@wcpss.net

Sally Pitofsky 8th/ELA spitofsky@wcpss.net

Mason Pyper Healthful Living mpyper@wcpss.net

Starr Richey Assistant Principal/7th srichey@wcpss.net

Claudia Rivera Nurse crivera3@wcpss.net

Brittany Roberts SPED/ICR-CCR broberts@wcpss.net

Veronica 

Rebecca

Robinson 

Kamieniecki

6th/Science                                    

Substitute

vrrobinson@wcpss.net 

rkamieniecki@wcpss.net

Yolanda Sanders Data Manager yssanders@wcpss.net

Johnetta Sayah 8th/Science jsayah@wcpss.net

Michelle Scott 7th/Math mscott@wcpss.net

Kelly Simonsen 6th/ELA ksimonsen@wcpss.net

Hannah Sliva 7th/ELA hsliva@wcpss.net

Robert Smith 7th/Science rpsmith@wcpss.net

Eddie Sotomayor CTE/Business esotomayor@wcpss.net

Erica Speaks 6th/Social Studies espeaks@wcpss.net

Konquitta Stephens Instructional Assistant kjstephens@wcpss.net

Julie Stern Intervention/Testing Coordinator jstern@wcpss.net

Liz Sulzbach Psychologist lsulzbach@wcpss.net

Courtney Sykes 8th/Math csykes2@wcpss.net

Colleen Tavolacci 7th/ELA ctavolacci@wcpss.net

Bernice Thomas Student Services Technician bwthomas@wcpss.net

Deputy Thompson SRO tavares.thompson@wakegov.com

Justin Tingley 7th/Science jtingley@wcpss.net

Bryan Tunstall Assistant Principal/6th ctunstall@wcpss.net

Katrina Tunstall 8th/Science kttunstall@wcpss.net

Denise Vargas 8th/Social Studies dvargas@wcpss.net

John VerVers 8th/Science jververs@2wcpss.net

Tina  Wagner Healthful Living twagner@wcpss.net

Michelle Waters Occupational Therapist mwaters@wcpss.net

Cassie West AIG cwest4@wcpss.net

Jimmy Woodcock Instructional Assistant jwoodcock@wcpss.net

Amy Yosick 6th/Math ayosick@wcpss.net

Odile Yungkans Instructional Assistant oyungkans@wcpss.net

Kristen Ziller Media Specialist kziller@wcpss.net
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